County
Adair

Andrew
Atchison
Audrain
Barry
Barton
Bates
Benton
Bollinger
Boone
Buchanan
Butler
Caldwell
Callaway
Camden

Cape Girardeau

Carroll
Carter
Cass
Cedar
Chariton
Christian
Clark
Clay
Clinton
Cole
Cooper
Crawford
Dade
Dallas
Daviess
Dekalb
Dent
Douglas
Dunklin
Franklin
Gasconade

BRO_Credit Balances by County - June 30, 2019

FY2019
Allocation
$286,837.90
$233,657.74
$102,439.39
$87,745.37
$70,805.38
$155,353.08
$172,787.96
$148,424.82
$112,793.72
$134,796.68
$222,922.73
$158,246.21
$294,451.39
$124,175.88
$34,793.61
$142,790.84
$550,035.95
$0.00
$253,909.60
$170,541.98
$111,271.03
$168,372.14
$266,357.64
$360,650.60
$55,540.35
$103,885.95
$172,787.96
$75,145.06
$126,345.72
$54,207.99
$380,788.26
$92,085.06
$14,427.55
$59,004.48
$202,099.86
$149,795.24
$116,752.73

Missouri Department of Transportation
Fund Balances as of June 30, 2019

BRO
$86,999.80
$404,434.48
$548,745.28
$20,827.84
$758,761.92
$305,368.71
$277,883.00
$183,198.86
$272,901.80
$505,146.06
$1,329,652.39
$131,093.59
$471,040.08
$151,114.37
$281,798.50
$245,700.88
$575,442.44
$0.00
$1,262,607.85
$580,166.06
$415,533.06
$1,038,678.68
-$208,750.22
$2,915,853.27
$345,638.75
$475,940.81
$307,048.39
$300,486.10
-$8,097.11
$344,212.36
-$326,787.15
$9,375.84
-$45,476.24
-$356,977.43
$300,352.26
$597,551.11
$656,539.84

Credit
$165,150.48
$168,155.36

$2,787.87
$0.00
$148,507.92
$100,439.94
$88,580.17
$0.01
$33,481.21
$114,732.55
$1,796,653.81
$22,018.90
$111,956.10
$35,035.63
$46.80
$614.23
$246,231.67
$0.00
$230,156.67
$28,341.81
$14,536.15
$152,831.93
$90,326.72
$179,781.01
$264,344.59
$0.00
$211,058.11
$65,679.47
$388,980.26
$18,991.83
$153,368.96
$54,284.65
$33,869.19
$50,725.34
$76,531.47
$187,471.03
$788.26



County
Gentry

Greene
Grundy
Harrison
Henry
Hickory
Holt
Howard
Howell
Iron
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Laclede
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Linn
Livingston
Macon
Madison
Maries
Marion
McDonald
Mercer
Miller
Mississippi
Moniteau
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
New Madrid
Newton
Nodaway
Oregon
Osage
Ozark
Pemiscot
Perry

BRO_Credit Balances by County - June 30, 2019

FY2019
Allocation
$171,950.47
$303,968.24
$129,124.64
$345,994.65
$156,304.77
$107,883.03
$296,621.23
$104,228.56
$51,619.40
$112,222.71
$423,614.09
$212,378.06
$151,584.41
$199,435.14
$85,385.19
$114,126.08
$48,802.41
$204,726.51
$124,823.02
$165,745.49
$296,278.62
$221,171.63
$213,596.22
$105,941.59
$93,112.88
$182,990.02
$115,953.32
$281,127.79
$295,403.07
$73,546.23
$129,657.58
$299,095.61
$63,001.56
$132,474.57
$213,063.27
$210,550.82
$439,678.54
$37,115.72
$179,221.35
$73,850.77
$110,014.80
$79,370.54

BRO
-$63,385.49
$985,281.39

$4,744.59
$1,119,321.61
$303,395.49
$138,296.26
$195,844.31
$122,113.94
$161,980.14
-$57,162.60
$4,559,138.18
$212,378.06
$621,364.49
$816,760.61
-$168,219.97
-$23,510.22
$551,878.72
$339,075.81

-$1,299,316.55

$473,644.55
-$144,049.25
$14,719.81
$85,118.24
$39,238.64
$281,862.01
-$47,323.75
-$394,847.27
-$298,374.23
$373,616.23
$170,338.15
$352,738.58
$558,744.14
$50,988.50
-$48,537.13
$345,961.38
$1,065,459.46
-$461,409.32
-$78,997.09
$563,729.06
-$134,326.99
-$132,533.91
$281,046.81

Credit
$26,122.97
$250,406.90
$218,812.69
$2,829.60
$24,139.83
$54,498.85
$209,613.77
$0.00

$0.00
$93,076.86
$635,933.52
$113,809.88
$11,266.31
$213,684.55
$3,534.58
$0.00
$279,325.44
$105,308.30
$0.00
$472,503.82
$129,517.93
$311,561.68
$57,772.93
$133,565.68
$26,314.18
$105,313.33
$10,447.43
$89,850.38
$58,119.25
$184.50
$85,149.46
$103,292.31
$4,939.67
$186,547.45
$715,260.12
$111,514.00

$1,026,266.41

$0.00
$21,841.99
$4,322.49
$32,607.00
$3,424.20



County
Pettis

Phelps

Pike

Platte

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Ralls
Randolph
Ray
Reynolds
Ripley
Saline
Schuyler
Scotland
Scott
Shannon
Shelby

St. Charles
St. Clair

St. Francois
St. Louis
St. Louis City
Ste. Genevieve
Stoddard
Stone
Sullivan
Taney
Texas
Vernon
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Webster
Worth
Wright

BRO_Credit Balances by County - June 30, 2019

FY2019
Allocation
$320,755.96
$100,307.61
$197,760.17
$186,720.63
$204,536.17
$66,123.08
$260,190.72
$137,613.67
$44,729.20
$416,952.30
$69,092.34
$83,215.35
$304,272.78
$40,084.98
$62,887.35
$45,147.94
$10,811.14
$150,290.12
$45,452.48
$90,676.56
$112,717.59
$1,115,184.66
$321,593.45
$58,319.27
$473,710.80
$19,795.05
$74,421.78
$129,809.85
$111,156.83
$191,440.98
$47,165.52
$99,470.13
$179,982.70
$43,206.51
$85,499.39
$68,749.74

BRO
$605,491.27
$534,515.85
$228,216.72

$1,480,436.57
$518,172.19
$159,395.12

$18,668.33
$104,115.35
-$10,876.15
$701,937.34
$532,443.20
$441,314.59
-$33,624.48
-$31,637.70
$861,587.86
$28,809.75
$168,563.16
$593,116.22
$59,914.26
$242,548.05
-$201,276.09
$4,087,236.85
$2,746,451.97
-$37,615.69
-$70,770.46
-$30,284.80
-$82,814.66
$765,464.84
$784,209.99
-$277,374.35
$68,337.76
$199,379.02
$589,775.38
$328,233.11
$361,429.04
$69,811.33

Credit
$790,807.31
$137,247.63

$69,190.96
$591,337.05
$228,819.77
$1,385.44
$98,542.90
$227,446.09
$215,168.84
$384,258.35
$93,915.17
$80,350.41
$308,710.83
$5,934.90
$43,648.25
$19,382.78
$0.00
$214,752.84
$8,338.85
$108,609.00
$105,331.62
$1,013,677.44
$672,994.80
$68,442.62
$89,835.15
$10,465.86
$48,030.10
$311,059.74
$56,538.24
$18,485.60
$48,958.75
$112,076.27
$38,761.13
$26,779.70
$0.00
$24,971.83



