## Missouri Department of Transportation Fund Balances as of June 30, 2019

	FY2019		
<u>County</u>	Allocation	BRO	<u>Credit</u>
Adair	\$286,837.90	\$86,999.80	\$165,150.48
Andrew	\$233,657.74	\$404,434.48	\$168,155.36
Atchison	\$102,439.39	\$548,745.28	\$2,787.87
Audrain	\$87,745.37	\$20,827.84	\$0.00
Barry	\$70,805.38	\$758,761.92	\$148,507.92
Barton	\$155,353.08	\$305,368.71	\$100,439.94
Bates	\$172,787.96	\$277,883.00	\$88,580.17
Benton	\$148,424.82	\$183,198.86	\$0.01
Bollinger	\$112,793.72	\$272,901.80	\$33,481.21
Boone	\$134,796.68	\$505,146.06	\$114,732.55
Buchanan	\$222,922.73	\$1,329,652.39	\$1,796,653.81
Butler	\$158,246.21	\$131,093.59	\$22,018.90
Caldwell	\$294,451.39	\$471,040.08	\$111,956.10
Callaway	\$124,175.88	\$151,114.37	\$35,035.63
Camden	\$34,793.61	\$281,798.50	\$46.80
Cape Girardeau	\$142,790.84	\$245,700.88	\$614.23
Carroll	\$550,035.95	\$575,442.44	\$246,231.67
Carter	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cass	\$253,909.60	\$1,262,607.85	\$230,156.67
Cedar	\$170,541.98	\$580,166.06	\$28,341.81
Chariton	\$111,271.03	\$415,533.06	\$14,536.15
Christian	\$168,372.14	\$1,038,678.68	\$152,831.93
Clark	\$266,357.64	-\$208,750.22	\$90,326.72
Clay	\$360,650.60	\$2,915,853.27	\$179,781.01
Clinton	\$55,540.35	\$345,638.75	\$264,344.59
Cole	\$103,885.95	\$475,940.81	\$0.00
Cooper	\$172,787.96	\$307,048.39	\$211,058.11
Crawford	\$75,145.06	\$300,486.10	\$65,679.47
Dade	\$126,345.72	-\$8,097.11	\$388,980.26
Dallas	\$54,207.99	\$344,212.36	\$18,991.83
Daviess	\$380,788.26	-\$326,787.15	\$153,368.96
Dekalb	\$92,085.06	\$9,375.84	\$54,284.65
Dent	\$14,427.55	-\$45,476.24	\$33,869.19
Douglas	\$59,004.48	-\$356,977.43	\$50,725.34
Dunklin	\$202,099.86	\$300,352.26	\$76,531.47
Franklin	\$149,795.24	\$597,551.11	\$187,471.03
Gasconade	\$116,752.73	\$656,539.84	\$788.26

	FY2019		
<u>County</u>	Allocation	BRO	Credit
Gentry	\$171,950.47	-\$63,385.49	\$26,122.97
Greene	\$303,968.24	\$985,281.39	\$250,406.90
Grundy	\$129,124.64	\$4,744.59	\$218,812.69
Harrison	\$345,994.65	\$1,119,321.61	\$2,829.60
Henry	\$156,304.77	\$303,395.49	\$24,139.83
Hickory	\$107,883.03	\$138,296.26	\$54,498.85
Holt	\$296,621.23	\$195,844.31	\$209,613.77
Howard	\$104,228.56	\$122,113.94	\$0.00
Howell	\$51,619.40	\$161,980.14	\$0.00
Iron	\$112,222.71	-\$57,162.60	\$93,076.86
Jackson	\$423,614.09	\$4,559,138.18	\$635,933.52
Jasper	\$212,378.06	\$212,378.06	\$113,809.88
Jefferson	\$151,584.41	\$621,364.49	\$11,266.31
Johnson	\$199,435.14	\$816,760.61	\$213,684.55
Knox	\$85,385.19	-\$168,219.97	\$3,534.58
Laclede	\$114,126.08	-\$23,510.22	\$0.00
Lafayette	\$48,802.41	\$551,878.72	\$279,325.44
Lawrence	\$204,726.51	\$339,075.81	\$105,308.30
Lewis	\$124,823.02	-\$1,299,316.55	\$0.00
Lincoln	\$165,745.49	\$473,644.55	\$472,503.82
Linn	\$296,278.62	-\$144,049.25	\$129,517.93
Livingston	\$221,171.63	\$14,719.81	\$311,561.68
Macon	\$213,596.22	\$85,118.24	\$57,772.93
Madison	\$105,941.59	\$39,238.64	\$133,565.68
Maries	\$93,112.88	\$281,862.01	\$26,314.18
Marion	\$182,990.02	-\$47,323.75	\$105,313.33
McDonald	\$115,953.32	-\$394,847.27	\$10,447.43
Mercer	\$281,127.79	-\$298,374.23	\$89,850.38
Miller	\$295,403.07	\$373,616.23	\$58,119.25
Mississippi	\$73,546.23	\$170,338.15	\$184.50
Moniteau	\$129,657.58	\$352,738.58	\$85,149.46
Monroe	\$299,095.61	\$558,744.14	\$103,292.31
Montgomery	\$63,001.56	\$50,988.50	\$4,939.67
Morgan	\$132,474.57	-\$48,537.13	\$186,547.45
New Madrid	\$213,063.27	\$345,961.38	\$715,260.12
Newton	\$210,550.82	\$1,065,459.46	\$111,514.00
Nodaway	\$439,678.54	-\$461,409.32	\$1,026,266.41
Oregon	\$37,115.72	-\$78,997.09	\$0.00
Osage	\$179,221.35	\$563,729.06	\$21,841.99
Ozark	\$73,850.77	-\$134,326.99	\$4,322.49
Pemiscot	\$110,014.80	-\$132,533.91	\$32,607.00
Perry	\$79,370.54	\$281,046.81	\$3,424.20

	FY2019		
<u>County</u>	<u>Allocation</u>	BRO	<u>Credit</u>
Pettis	\$320,755.96	\$605,491.27	\$790,807.31
Phelps	\$100,307.61	\$534,515.85	\$137,247.63
Pike	\$197,760.17	\$228,216.72	\$69,190.96
Platte	\$186,720.63	\$1,480,436.57	\$591,337.05
Polk	\$204,536.17	\$518,172.19	\$228,819.77
Pulaski	\$66,123.08	\$159,395.12	\$1,385.44
Putnam	\$260,190.72	\$18,668.33	\$98,542.90
Ralls	\$137,613.67	\$104,115.35	\$227,446.09
Randolph	\$44,729.20	-\$10,876.15	\$215,168.84
Ray	\$416,952.30	\$701,937.34	\$384,258.35
Reynolds	\$69,092.34	\$532,443.20	\$93,915.17
Ripley	\$83,215.35	\$441,314.59	\$80,350.41
Saline	\$304,272.78	-\$33,624.48	\$308,710.83
Schuyler	\$40,084.98	-\$31,637.70	\$5,934.90
Scotland	\$62,887.35	\$861,587.86	\$43,648.25
Scott	\$45,147.94	\$28,809.75	\$19,382.78
Shannon	\$10,811.14	\$168,563.16	\$0.00
Shelby	\$150,290.12	\$593,116.22	\$214,752.84
St. Charles	\$45,452.48	\$59,914.26	\$8,338.85
St. Clair	\$90,676.56	\$242,548.05	\$108,609.00
St. Francois	\$112,717.59	-\$201,276.09	\$105,331.62
St. Louis	\$1,115,184.66	\$4,087,236.85	\$1,013,677.44
St. Louis City	\$321,593.45	\$2,746,451.97	\$672,994.80
Ste. Genevieve	\$58,319.27	-\$37,615.69	\$68,442.62
Stoddard	\$473,710.80	-\$70,770.46	\$89,835.15
Stone	\$19,795.05	-\$30,284.80	\$10,465.86
Sullivan	\$74,421.78	-\$82,814.66	\$48,030.10
Taney	\$129,809.85	\$765,464.84	\$311,059.74
Texas	\$111,156.83	\$784,209.99	\$56,538.24
Vernon	\$191,440.98	-\$277,374.35	\$18,485.60
Warren	\$47,165.52	\$68,337.76	\$48,958.75
Washington	\$99,470.13	\$199,379.02	\$112,076.27
Wayne	\$179,982.70	\$589,775.38	\$38,761.13
Webster	\$43,206.51	\$328,233.11	\$26,779.70
Worth	\$85,499.39	\$361,429.04	\$0.00
Wright	\$68,749.74	\$69,811.33	\$24,971.83